FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

07-12-2000



101400762

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

MRD

Submission Type	B	Co	nveyance Ty	ре		
X New		X	Assignment	Securi	ity Agreemen	t
Resubmission (Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)		License	Chang	e of Name	
Correction of P	Frame #		Merger	U.S. Gove	rnment	
Corrective Docu	Frame #			se ONLY by U.S. Go epartmental File		ies) ecret File
Conveying Party	(ies)		Mark if additional	I names of convey	ying parties atta	ched Execution Date
Name (line 1) Pet	ter J. Abercromb	ie				Month Day Ye 06/21/200
Name (line 2)						
Second Party						Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 1) Barr	ry T. Heid					06/21/200
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	09100	25	/ N	Mark if additional r	names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1) Manh	nasset Spedialty	Co	.			If document to be re
000 UBRVIS 00000013 (09602751					is an assignment an receiving party is no domiciled in the Unit
	40.00 OP					States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) P.O.	Box 2518					representative is atta (Designation must b
Address (line 2)						separate document : Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Yaki	ima		Washington		98902	
	Gity Sentative Name an		State/Country		Zip Code	
		u Audi v	Enter (for the first Recei	ving Party only.	
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		*			11-11-11
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
						
Addrose (inc. a)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 3)						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0697

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	509-453-1319			
Name [Michelle Bos					
Address (line 1)	Stratton Ballew PLLO					
Address (line 2)	213 South 12th Avenu	ie				
Address (line 3)	Yakima, Washington	98902				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 2			
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	ımber(s) Mark i	if additional numbers attached			
	* *	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number				
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pate	nt Number(s)			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa it named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent applica	Month Day Year 06/21/2000			
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ			
	er PCT application number		FCI			
•	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned.	er PCT PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
	of Payment: End Account	closed x Deposit Account				
		dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 50-0269			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
attache		belief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos				
Miche	lle Bos	1) Y Inchel le 18 2000	06/22/2000			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor: Peter J. Abercrombie

Title: CAMMING COUPLER FOR A MUSIC DESK

Filing Date: Concurrently herewith

Assignee: Manhasset Specialty Co.

Attorney Docket No: MS1.P17

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Inventor (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled CAMMING COUPLER FOR A MUSIC DESK for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said invention, and to all Letters Patents to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrument or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 2/day of June, 2000.

Vetra J. ABERCROMBIE

PATENT REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0699

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor: Barry T. Heid

Title: CAMMING COUPLER FOR A MUSIC DESK

Filing Date: Concurrently herewith

Assignee: Manhasset Specialty Co.

Attorney Docket No: MS1.P17

RECORDED: 06/23/2000

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Inventor (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled CAMMING COUPLER FOR A MUSIC DESK for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said invention, and to all Letters Patents to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrument or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this Z day of JUNE, 2000.

BARRY T. HEID

PATENT REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0700